U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **ER SHEET** Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101787007 ∇Attorney Docket No. NGW-001∇ Tab settings ⇔⇔⊽ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Yoshiharu SAITO Yasushi INAGAWA Internal Address: Takanori KON Hitoshi KONDOU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance Address: 1-1, Minami Aoyama 2-chome, Merger □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Other Execution Date: June 13, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 13, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ \$40.00 Name: Anthony A. Laurentano Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Enclosed Street Address: 28 State Street 8. Deposit account number: 12-0080 ☑ Any Deficiencies State: MA ZIP: 02109 City: Boston DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg.No. 38,220 Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attagrments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/25/2001 LMUELLER 00000056 120060 09902980

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0859

Oocket No.	NGW-001	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

	HONDA GIKEN KOGYO K	ABUSHIKI KAISHA		
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-1, Minami-Aoyama	2-chome, Minato-ku, Tol	kyo, Japan	
	hereby sells, assigns and transfers to invention entitled	of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rig	tht, title and interest to the	
(Title of Invention)	SHIFT CONTROL APPARATOS	OF AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION	FOR VEHICLE	
(*If the assignment is being filed after the	for which application for Letters Pater otherwise indicated below:	nt of the United States was executed on	even date herewith unless	
filing of the application, this	*filed on	, Serial No.		
section must be completed)	(Lahive & Cockfield, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)			
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.			
	litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexa	xecute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or reing in every way possible in obtaining and igation, or other legal proceeding.	this application or any ssue patent issued thereon	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed hi	is/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	Grahiham Sait	Yoshiharu SAITO	June 13, 2001	
(Signatures)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	Goodiham Sait- (SIGNATURE) Yasushi Inagawa (SIGNATURE)	Yasushi INAGAWA	June 13, 2001	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	Vakanore Kon	Takanori KON	June 13, 2001	
	Takanori Kon (SIGNATURE) Vitoshi Kondou	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
		Hitoshi KONDOU	June 13, 2001	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

RECORDED: 07/11/2001

PATENT REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0860